Environmental Geosciences Engineering

200 Brown Road, Suite 210
Fremont, California 94539
(510) 770-5733 Telefax (510) 770-5752

e
September 21, 1992 67 227 ﬂé//
Mr. Raymond Lorge —g?[ dByi

Mr. Jim Lorge q/
R & J Quick Clean Center ff
2522 Castro Valley Boulevard tﬁé§7
Castro Valley, CA 94546

RE: Proposal for load out, transport and disposal of
approximately 15 cubic yards of contaminated soil from 2522
Castro Valley Boulevard, Castro Valley, California, to a
Class III landfill.

Dear Sirs:

Thank you for the opportunity to respond to your request for
proposal concerning the contaminated soil from the previous
excavation from the above referenced site. This document is
intended to respond to requirements for such work set forth by the
Alameda County Health Care Services (ACHCS) and the San Francisco
Bay Region Water Quality Control Board (RWQCB).

The excavated soil was sampled on August 21, 1992 by EGE’s
geologist.

The stockpiled soil was sampled at random points by removing the
upper six inches of material from the stockpile and driving a clean
brass sampling tube (1.9 inches in diameter by 6.0 inches in
length) into the soil until it was completely filled. The tube was
then withdrawn and its ends promptly covered with aluminum foil and
fitted with plastic caps. The tube was then labeled and placed on
ice for transportation to a State certified hazardous waste
analytical laboratory under chain of custody for analyses

for Toxicity Characteristic Leaching Procedure/Benzene, Toluene,
Ethylbenzene and Toluene (TCLP/BTEX), for Soluble Thresheld Linmit
Concentration/Lead (STLC/Pb) and for Reactivity, Corrosivity,
Ignitability (RCI).

A total one (1) composite scil sample has been acquired (one per 20
cubic yards, as indicated in the RWQCB Guidelines).

All sampling equipment was steam cleaned or thoroughly scrubbed

followed by a distilled water rinse prior to being brought on :iteQ}

and between all samplings. &}
S



Mr. Raymond Lorge

Mr., Jim lLorge

R & J Quick Clean Center
September 21, 1992
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The laboratory results are presented in Table I:

TABLE I
SAMPLE I.D. TPHG B T E X Pb
CS=-1 ND ND ND ND ND 1.9

Values in ppm (parts per million).

ND...not detected

TPH-G...total petroleum hydrocarbons as gasoline
B...benzene

T...toluene

E...ethylbenzene

X...total xylenes

Pb...Lead

Reactivity was negative, corrosivity was 7.16 and ignitability was
also negative.

Copies of laboratory results and chain of custody are attached.
The excavated soils containing lead were loaded out, transported
and disposed to a Class III landfill. The soil disposal form is
attached.

Should you have any questions, or if we may otherwise be of
assistance, please call Valentin at (510) 770-5733.

Sincerely vours,
ENVIRONETICS GEO~ENGINEERING

ol o EDprt P esibrstdinm

Valentin Constantinescu, M.Sc.
Senlor Environmental Geologist

T,

James P. Burgard, P.E.
resident

VC/IPB/nr
Attachment




CHROMALAB, INC.

ET— ' S DAYS TURNAROUND
Environmental Laboratory (1094)

August 28, 1992 ChromaLab File No.: 0892202
McCAMPBELL ANALYTICAL
Attn: Ed Hamilton

RE: One STLC extract for Lead only

Date Samﬁled: Aug. 21, 1992 Date Submitted: Aug. 24, 1992
Date Extracted: Aug. 27, 1992 Date Analyzed: Aug. 27, 1992
RESULTS

Sample I.D. Lead (ma/L)

Cs5-1 1.9

BLANK N.D.

SPIKED RECOVERY 100%

DUPLICATE SPIKED RECOVERY 101%

DETECTION LIMIT g.5

METHOD OF ANALYSIS 7420

' Chromalab, Inc.

VW\.(/V =
Jack Kelly Eric Tam

Analytical Chemist Laboratory Director

2239 Omega Read, #1 - 3San Ramon, California 84583
510/831-1788 . Facsimile 510/831-8798
Federal ID #68-0140157



McCAMPBELL ANALYTICAL INC.

110 2od Avenue South, #D7, Pacheco, CA 94553
Tele: 510-798-1620 Fax: 510-798-1622

Environmental Geosciences
200 Brown Road, Suite 210

Fremont, CA 94539

Client Project ID: FR

Date Sampled: 08/21/92

Date Received: 08/21/92

Client Contact: V. Constantinescu

Date Extracted: 08/21/92

Client P.O:

Date Analyzed: 08/21/92

CA Title 22, Section 66261.21 - 66261.23

RCI (Reactivity, Corrosivity & Ignitability)

LabID | ClientID |Matrix Reactivity ™ Corrosivity (pH) Ignitability®

105988 CS-1 S negative 7.16 negative
* pegative means no obvious reaction with water, no evolution of gas upon contact with water, appears to contain,
no reactive cyanide or sulfide (< ~5 mg/kg by EPA SW-846, chapter 7 modified) , and shows no indication of
explosivity. .
© pegative for a soil means the absence of spontaineous combustion and the absence of flammability upox expostre
to a naked flame.

_,_._{"ﬁz___Edward Hamilton, Lab Director



110 2nd Avenue South, #D7, Pacheco, CA 94553

McCAMPBELL ANALYTICAL INC. Tele: 510-798-1620 Fax: 510-798-1622
Eanvironmental Geosciences |Client Project ID: RF Date Sampled: 08/21/92
200 Brown Road, Suite 210 Date Received: 08/21/92
Fremont, CA 94539 Client Contact: Valeniin Constantinescu  {Date Extracted: 08/21/92

Client P.O: Date Analyzed: 08/22/92

Low Boiling Point (C§-C12) TPH* as Gasoline and BTEX*
EPA methods 5030, modified 8015, and 8020 or 602; California RWQCB (SF Bay Region) method GCFID(5030)

LabID | ClientID {Matrix| TPH(G)* | Benzene Toluene | Ethy! Ben- | Xylenes |% Rec. Sur-
zene rogate

105988 Cs-1 |TCLP| ND<0.05 | ND<0.001 { ND <0.001 { ND <0.0¢1 | ND <0.001 99

Detection Limit unless {| W 50 ug/L 0.5 0.5 0.5 0.5
otherwise stated; ND
means Not Detected S | 1.0mg/kg 0.005 0.005 0.005 . 0.005

*water samples are reported in ug/L, soil samples inmg/kg, and TCLP extracts in mg/L
# cluttered chromatogram; sample peak co-clutes with surrogate peak

T The following descriptions of the TPH chromatogram are cursory in nature and McCampbell Analytical is not
responsible fortheir interpretation: a)dprcdoymnate unmodified or weakly modified gasoline; b) beavier gasoline
range compounds predominate (aged gasoline?); CS’ lighter gasoline range compounds predominate (the most
mobile gasoline cmeounds); d) heavy and light gasoline range compounds predominate (aged %asolmc together
with intfoduced light compounds?); €) gasoline fange compounds predominate; no reco able pattern; I) one
to a few isolated peaks present; g) strongly aged gasoline or diesel range compounds predominate.

__..,._/Z_Edward Hamilton, Lab Director



McCAMPBELL ANALYTICAL INC.

110 2nd Avenue South, #D7, Pacheco, CA 94553

Tele: 510-798-1620 Fax: 510-798-1622

QC REPORT

Date: 08/18-08/21/92 Matrix: Soil
Concentration (mg/kg) % Recovery
Analyte Amount RPD
Sample M5 MSD Spiked MS MSD
TPH {gas) 0.000 1,955 1.979 2.03 96 98 1.2
Benzene 0.000 o0©.198 0.202 0.2 9% 101 2.0
Toluene 0.000 0.200 0.202 ¢.2 100 101 1.0
Ethyl Benzene 0.000 0©.200 0.202 0.2 100 101 i.o
Xylenes 0.000 0.600 0.610 0.6 100 102 1.7
TPH (diesel) 0 138 138 180 92 92 0.2
TRPH N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A
{0il & grease)

% Rec. = (MS - Sample) / amount spiked x 100

RPD = (MS - MSD) / (MS + MSD) x 2 x 100
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